Change in adjusted revenue $ 1.2   $ 54.9
Percentage change in adjusted revenue 0.3 %   6.3 %
Impact of foreign exchange (b) $ 2.5   $ 2.7
Percentage change in adjusted revenue excluding
foreign exchange impact 0.8 %   6.6 %

(a) Primo Water Corporation includes the following reporting segments: North America (which includes our DSS, Aquaterra, Mountain Valley and Legacy Primo businesses), Rest of World (which
includes our Eden and Aimia businesses) and All Other (which includes other miscellaneous expenses and our Cott Beverages LLC business, which was sold in the first quarter of 2019).

(b) Impact of foreign exchange is the difference between the current period revenue translated utilizing the current period average foreign exchange rates less the current period revenue
translated utilizing the prior period average foreign exchange rates.

PRIMO WATER CORPORATION   EXHIBIT 11
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION - NON-GAAP - PRO FORMA ADJUSTED SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE ("SG&A") EXPENSES
(in millions of U.S. dollars)
Unaudited

  For the Three Months Ended June 27, 2020
  North America Rest of World All Other Total

Selling, general and administrative expenses, as reported $ 175.5 $ 60.1 $ 11.1 $ 246.7
Less: COVID-19 related costs 7.2 7.9 0.3 15.4
Selling, general and administrative expenses, adjusted $ 168.3 $ 52.2 $ 10.8 $ 231.3

  For the Three Months Ended June 29, 2019
  North America Rest of World All Other Total

Selling, general and administrative expenses, as reported $ 171.8 $ 64.4 $ 9.5 $ 245.7

Plus: Legacy Primo selling, general and administrative expenses -
April 1, 2019 to June 30, 2019 23.5 — — 23.5
Pro forma selling, general and administrative expenses,
adjusted $ 195.3 $ 64.4 $ 9.5 $ 269.2

  For the Six Months Ended June 27, 2020
  North America Rest of World All Other Total

Selling, general and administrative expenses, as reported $ 352.7 $ 126.7 $ 22.4 $ 501.8
Less: COVID-19 related costs 7.7 8.8 0.3 16.8
Selling, general and administrative expenses, adjusted $ 345.0 $ 117.9 $ 22.1 $ 485.0

  For the Six Months Ended June 29, 2019
  North America Rest of World All Other Total

Selling, general and administrative expenses, as reported $ 334.4 $ 124.8 $ 22.3 $ 481.5
Less: Divested Cott Beverages LLC business — — 1.3 1.3
Selling, general and administrative expenses, adjusted $ 334.4 $ 124.8 $ 21.0 $ 480.2

Plus: Legacy Primo selling, general and administrative expenses -
March 1, 2019 to June 30, 2019 31.4 — — 31.4
Pro forma selling, general and administrative expenses,
adjusted $ 365.8 $ 124.8 $ 21.0 $ 511.6

View original content to download multimedia:http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/primo-water-
corporation-announces-second-quarter-2020-results-301107213.html

SOURCE Primo Water Corporation

View original content to download multimedia:
http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/August2020/06/c4817.html

%CIK: 0000884713

For further information: Ryan Coleman, Alpha IR Group, Tel: (312) 445-2862, PRMW@alpha-ir.com

CO: Primo Water Corporation

CNW 06:45e 06-AUG-20